
2000 Christopher Newport University Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Dec 11, 2020)

 
 

Overall Record: 32-11   Conf: 10-2Home: 12-0Away: 11-4Neutral: 9-7
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (264), Opp (213)   DPs Turned: Team (11), Opp (10)   IBB: Team (0), Opp (1)   Picked Off: Cerami (1), Roper (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (16), Totals (16), McKenney (12), Dickenson (2), Storey (2), Opp (41)   Pickoffs: Team (0), Totals , Opp (2)   SBA/ATT: Totals (46-
68), Storey (14-20), Cerami (12-18), Biringer (9-13), McKenney (9-14), Nowacki (2-3)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
5 Hundley, Stacey .454 44-44 152 42 69 3 2 0 13 76 .500 6 0 6 1 .475 0 9 14-15 96 102 16 .925
11 Harrell, Jen .388 44-44 134 31 52 8 3 1 27 69 .515 8 2 14 1 .428 1 3 6-7 258 11 3 .989
32 Wade, Jenise .364 36-28 77 12 28 6 1 1 18 39 .506 14 2 13 0 .473 0 3 4-4 30 1 0 1.000
25 Cerami, Donna .343 40-38 102 11 35 7 0 0 17 42 .412 11 0 11 0 .404 1 1 0-0 29 30 2 .967
17 Nowacki, Jennifer .338 44-44 133 32 45 7 6 9 41 91 .684 2 4 15 0 .352 6 5 3-5 67 4 4 .947
13 Jenkins, Lesley .302 36-33 96 9 29 5 0 0 12 34 .354 4 0 13 0 .330 0 7 2-2 42 2 2 .957
3 Messick, Kim .284 40-37 116 17 33 1 3 0 7 40 .345 13 0 7 0 .357 0 6 3-3 28 2 0 1.000
33 Storey, Crystal .280 40-37 100 20 28 5 4 1 15 44 .440 9 8 18 0 .385 0 3 4-5 77 13 1 .989
8 Dickenson, Sam .400 10-1 5 4 2 0 0 0 1 2 .400 0 0 0 0 .400 0 0 0-1 5 0 0 1.000
1 Bryant, Crystal .304 29-26 69 6 21 2 0 0 7 23 .333 7 2 8 0 .385 0 4 0-0 23 39 9 .873
20 Pheasant, Kellie .239 23-16 46 5 11 0 0 0 2 11 .239 7 0 9 0 .340 0 1 0-0 10 16 6 .813
28 Roper, Meredith .231 31-1 13 10 3 0 0 0 0 3 .231 3 0 3 0 .375 0 0 1-1 2 0 0 1.000
24 Biringer, Bobbi Jo .219 21-16 32 7 7 0 0 0 2 7 .219 2 0 6 1 .265 0 0 0-0 6 33 3 .929
23 McKenney, Andi .217 28-23 60 5 13 1 0 0 4 14 .233 4 0 15 1 .258 2 5 5-5 123 9 2 .985
15 Perok, Tammi .167 11-11 30 4 5 1 1 0 0 8 .267 3 1 5 1 .265 0 2 1-1 15 14 0 1.000
2 Proctor, Leslie .111 39-33 9 3 1 0 0 0 0 1 .111 1 0 0 0 .200 0 1 0-0 40 37 6 .928
Totals .325 44-44 1174 218 382 46 20 12 166 504 .429 94 19 143 5 .382 10 50 43-49 851 313 54 .956
Opponents .219 44-44 1076 103 236 31 5 7 87 298 .277 65 9 180 9 .268 6 24 23-34 835 309 73 .940

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
25 Cerami, Donna 1.70 23-7 31 26 22 9-0 0 180.2 147 59 44 35 140 20 1 3 .214 2 6 0 3 12
17 Nowacki, Jennifer 1.84 1-2 4 3 1 0-0 0 19.0 15 12 5 12 12 1 0 0 .217 3 2 0 0 4
24 Biringer, Bobbi Jo 2.17 8-2 21 15 9 3-0 0 84.0 74 32 26 18 29 10 4 4 .231 2 1 0 3 8
Totals 1.85 32-11 56 44 32 12 0 283.2 236 103 75 65 181 31 5 7 .219 7 9 0 6 24
Opponents 3.77 11-32 46 44 42 2 0 278.1 382 218 150 94 143 46 20 12 .325 18 19 0 10 50



2000 Christopher Newport University Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Dec 11, 2020)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
32 Wade, Jenise 31 30 1 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
3 Messick, Kim 30 28 2 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
15 Perok, Tammi 29 15 14 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
8 Dickenson, Sam 5 5 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 2 0
28 Roper, Meredith 2 2 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
11 Harrell, Jen 272 258 11 3 .989 8 0 0 — 0 0
33 Storey, Crystal 91 77 13 1 .989 1 14 6 .700 2 0
23 McKenney, Andi 134 123 9 2 .985 0 9 5 .643 12 1
25 Cerami, Donna 61 29 30 2 .967 2 12 6 .667 0 0
13 Jenkins, Lesley 46 42 2 2 .957 0 0 0 — 0 0
17 Nowacki, Jennifer 75 67 4 4 .947 0 2 1 .667 0 0
24 Biringer, Bobbi Jo 42 6 33 3 .929 2 9 4 .692 0 0
2 Proctor, Leslie 83 40 37 6 .928 3 0 0 — 0 0
5 Hundley, Stacey 214 96 102 16 .925 7 0 0 — 0 0
1 Bryant, Crystal 71 23 39 9 .873 2 0 0 — 0 0
20 Pheasant, Kellie 32 10 16 6 .813 1 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 1218 851 313 54 .956 28 23 11 .676 16 1
Opponents 1217 835 309 73 .940 21 42 5 .885 41 0


